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· Traditional refrigeration

· Heat pump systems

· Air conditioning units

· Liquid coolers

· Transport refrigeration

· Visual indication of moisture:

 - Minimum dependence of temperature.

 - Quick and clear colour change.

· The fl are ext. × int. version can be 
screwed together with fi lter drier 
(reduction of assembly costs).

· Flare connections are 4-sided for quick 
installation.

· All solder versions are with extended 
ends.

· Designed for high working pressures.

· Designed for CFC/HCFC/HFC refrigerants.

· Connections: 
– Solder × solder
– Flare ext. × ext.
– Flare int. × ext.
– Face seal int. × ext.

· Wide range with sizes from 6 to 22 mm.

· Max. working pressure: 
46 bar (667 psig)

· Working temperature:
–50-80 °C (–58-175 °F)

· Approvals: UL, CE.

SG+ – High pressure sight glasses
SG+ are sight glasses for commercial refrigeration applications. They are made in stainless steel 
and are available in versions with fl are and solder connections. 
The SGM+ are mainly used to indicate the condition of the refrigerant as well as the liquid level 
in the receiver or the oil level in the compressor.
The SGN+ are equipped with sensitive indicators that refl ects a colour, depending on the moisture
content in the refrigerant.

Features

Hermetic tight stainless steel/
glass joining technology

Indicator
- green for dry
- yellow for wet

Connections:
Solder, fl are, or face seal
fl are ext. × ext. 
fl are int. × ext.
Face seal int. × ext

Max. working pressure: 
46 bar (667 psig )

Working temperature range:
–50 - 80 °C (–58 - 175 °F)

Designed for CFC / HCFC / HFC
including R410A

Reliable due to minimal 
dependancy on temperature

Laser welded joint

Applications Advantages Facts



131

Available types

Ordering

Sight glasses – SG+

Solder version

Flare version

SGM+:
Without moisture indicator

Solder version

Flare version

SGN+:
With HFC moisture indicator

Type Version Connection

in.

Connection

mm

Code no. Code no. 
(Industrial pack 

for OEM)

SGM+ 10 Flare 
ext. × ext.

3/8 × 3/8 10 × 10 014F0080

SGM+ 12s
SGM+ 16s

Solder
ODF  × ODF

1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8 16 × 16

014F0086
014F0087

Type Version Connection

in.

Connection

mm

Code no. Code no. 
(Industrial pack 

for OEM)
SGN+  6
SGN+ 10
SGN+ 12
SGN+ 16
SGN+ 19

Flare 
ext. × ext.

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4

  6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
16 × 16
19 × 19

014F0161
014F0162
014F0163
014F0165
014F0166

014F1131
014F0250

SGN+   6
SGN+ 10
SGN+ 12
SGN+ 16
SGN+ 19

Flare 
int. × ext. 1)

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4

  6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
16 × 16
19 × 19

014F0171
014F0172
014F0173
014F0174
014F0175

014F1132
014F0124
014F1128
014F1129

SGN+   6s
SGN+ 10s
SGN+ 12s
SGN+ 16s
SGN+ 19s
SGN+ 22s
SGN+ 22s

Solder
ODF  × ODF

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4
7/8 × 7/8

11/8 × 11/8

16 × 16
19 × 19
22 × 22

014F0181
014F0182
014F0183
014F0184
014F0185
014F0186
014F0187

014F0148
014F1224
014F0117
014F0199

014F0200

SGN+   6s
SGN+ 10s
SGN+ 12s
SGN+ 18s

Solder
ODF  × ODF

  6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
18 × 18

014F0191
014F0192
014F0193
014F0195

014F1020

014F1130

SGN+   6s
SGN+ 10s
SGN+ 12s
SGN+ 16s
SGN+ 22s

Solder
ODF × ODM

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
7/8 × 7/8

16 × 16
22 × 22

014F0201
014F0202
014F0203
014F0204
014F0206

014F1201
014F1202
014F1203
014F1204
014F1206

1) Can be screwed directly into the filter drier.

Cap Cover

Sight glasses Code no.

size   6 - 10 014F5481

size 12 - 22 014F5480

Accessories
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Applications Advantages Facts

SG – Standard sight glasses
SG are sight glasses for commercial refrigeration applications. They are made in brass and are available 
in versions with fl are, solder, face seal or socket connections. 
The SG and SGR are mainly used to indicate the condition of the refrigerant as well as the liquid level in 
the receiver or the oil level in the compressor.
The SGI/SGN and SGRI/SGRN are equipped with sensitive indicators that change colour depending on 
the moisture content in the refrigerant.

Features

Applications Advantages Facts

· Traditional refrigeration

· Heat pump systems

· Air conditioning units

· Liquid coolers

· Transport refrigeration

· Visual indication of moisture (minimal 
dependence on temperature).

· The fl are ext. × int. version can be 
screwed together with fi lter drier 
(reduction of assembly costs).

· Flare connections are 4-sided for quick 
installation.

· Solder versions available with 
extended ends.

· Designed for high working pressures.

· Designed for CFC/HCFC/HFC refrigerants.

· Connections: 
· Connections: 
- Solder × solder
- Flare ext. × ext.
- Flare int. × ext.
- Socket

· Wide range with connection sizes from 
6 - 22 mm.

· Max. working pressure: 
35 bar (500 psig).

· Working temperature:
–50 - 80 °C (–58 - 175 °F).

Tightening gasket

Indicator
- green for dry
- yellow for wet

Connections:
Solder (illustrated), 
fl are, or socket
fl are ext. × ext. 
fl are int. × ext.

Max. working pressure: 
35 bar (500 psig)

Working temperature range:
−50 - 80 °C / −58 - 175 °F

Designed for 
CFC / HCFC / HFC refrigerants

Reliable due to minimal 
dependancy on temperature



133

Sight glasses – SG

Available types

Solder version
SG:
Sight glass, no indicator

Socket

SGR:
Socket sight glass, no 
indicator

Solder version

SGI: 
for refrigerants with mineral 
oils (CFC/HCFC), with 
indicator

	
Socket	 Saddle

SGRI: 
Saddle sight glass for 
refrigerants with mineral oils 
(CFC/HCFC), with indicator

SGRN: 
Saddle sight glass for 
refrigerants with POE oils 
(HFC), with indicator

Flare version

SGN: 
for refrigerants with POE oils 
(HFC), with indicator
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Type Version Connection
in.

Connection
mm Code no.

SG 10 Flare ext. × ext. 3/8 × 3/8 10 × 10 014-0080

SG 12s
SG 16s

Solder
ODF  × ODF 

1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8 16 × 16

014-0086
014-0087

SGI  6
SGI 10
SGI 12
SGI 16
SGI 19

Flare 
ext. × ext.

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4

6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
16 × 16
19 × 19

014-0007
014-0008
014-0009
014-0024
014-0028

SGI  6
SGI 10
SGI 12
SGI 16
SGI 19

Flare
 int. × ext. 1)

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4

6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
16 × 16
19 × 19

014-0021
014-0022
014-0025
014-0026
014-0043

SGI  6s
SGI 10s
SGI 12s
SGI 16s
SGI 19s
SGI 22s

Solder
ODF  × ODF 

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4
7/8 × 7/8

16 × 16
19 × 19
22 × 22

014-0034
014-0035
014-0036
014-0044
014-0047
014-0039

SGI  6s
SGI 10s
SGI 12s
SGI 18s

Solder
ODF  × ODF 

6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
18 × 18

014-0040
014-0041
014-0042
014-0045

SGI  6s
SGI 10s
SGI 12s
SGI 16s
SGI 22s

Solder 
ODF × ODM

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
7/8 × 7/8

16 × 16
22 × 22

014-0125
014-0126
014-0127
014-0128
014-0130

SGN 6
SGN 10
SGN 12
SGN 16
SGN 19

Flare 
ext. × ext.

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4

6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
16 × 16
19 × 19

014-0161
014-0162
014-0163
014-0165
014-0166

SGN  6
SGN 10
SGN 12
SGN 16
SGN 19

Flare 
int. × ext. 1)

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4

6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
16 × 16
19 × 19

014-0171
014-0172
014-0173
014-0174
014-0175

SGN  6s
SGN 10s
SGN 12s
SGN 16s
SGN 19s
SGN 22s
SGN 22s

Solder
ODF × ODF

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
3/4 × 3/4
7/8 × 7/8

11/8 × 11/8

16 × 16
19 × 19
22 × 22

014-0181
014-0182
014-0183
014-0184
014-0185
014-0186
014-0187

SGN  6s
SGN 10s
SGN 12s
SGN 18s

Solder 
ODF × ODF

6 × 6
10 × 10
12 × 12
18 × 18

014-0191
014-0192
014-0193
014-0195

SGN  6s
SGN 10s
SGN 12s
SGN 16s
SGN 22s

Solder 
ODF × ODM

1/4 × 1/4
3/8 × 3/8
1/2 × 1/2
5/8 × 5/8
7/8 × 7/8

16 × 16
22 × 22

014-0201
014-0202
014-0203
014-0204
014-0206

1) Can be screwed directly into the fi lter drier.

Ordering
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Socket type

Type Version
Connection

Code no.
1 2

SGR

SGR for saddle
NPT
NPT

G¾ A 
1)

¾ -14 NPT 2)

½ -14 NPT 2)

014-0004
014-0005
014-0002

SGRI SGRI for saddle
½ - 14 NPT 2)

M24 × 1
014-0131
014-1154

SGRN SGRN for saddle
½ -14 NPT 2)

M24 × 1
014-0006
014-1155

Sight glass saddle Tube fitting M24 × 1

7/8

11/8

13/8

15/8

21/8

31/8

41/8

014-1059

014-1056

014-1057

014-1058

014-1067

014-1068

014-1069

SGRN SGRN for saddle M20 × 1.5 014-1603

Sight glass saddle Tube fitting M20 × 1.5 31/8 014-1072

1) ISO 228/1
2) ANSI/ASME B1.20.1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

Ordering

Sight glasses – SG


